(1) The County may borrow from an Authorized financial institution(s) such sums of money as
may from time to time be required to meet current operating expenditures and capital
obligations of the County, provided the total principal amount owed to the Authorized
financial institution(s) at any one time shall not exceed the sum of Thirty-Five Million
($35,000,000) dollars.

That Section 3.b. be amended to read:  

(2) Maximum capital revolving credit facility(ies) of Twenty Million ($20,000,000) dollars. 

ENACTMENT/TRANSITION

3. Should any provision of this Bylaw be deemed invalid then such invalid provision will be severed